

JVS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28244 OF 2021

Chhagan Dajiram Kale and anr. .. Petitioners

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sangharaj D. Rupwate i/by Ms. Shraddha Vavhal
for petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate for respondent nos. 1 to 6/MCGM.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JULY 21, 2022

P.C. :

- 1.** This writ petition is directed against the office order dated 30th August 2021 (Exhibit 'M').
- 2.** Exhibit 'M' is in the vernacular language. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to produce English translation of all the documents in vernacular annexed to the writ petition. Time to provide English translation of the documents in vernacular annexed to the writ petition is granted till 2nd August 2022.
- 3.** List the writ petition on **3rd August 2022**.

4. Office is directed to be careful in future and not to list matters on board if English translation of the vernacular documents are not annexed to the writ petition or made over separately.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally
signed by
SALUNKE J
V
Date:
2022.07.21
15:24:42
+0530