

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale & Anr.
V/S

....Petitioners

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Sangharaj D. Rupwate i/b Ms. Shraddha S. Vavhal for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos.1 to 6/MCGM.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 08 MARCH 2023.

P.C.:

1 The grievance of the Petitioners is that though at the time of entering service they did not possess the necessary eligibility however, the same was condoned, the enquiry was also closed. Now the Petitioners are not considered for the promotional posts. The learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation seeks time to take instructions in the matter.

2 Place the matter on 5 April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)