

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2023.04.06
19:42:29
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale & Anr.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.Sanghraj Rupwate i/b Ms.Shraddha Vavhal for the Petitioners
Ms.Shilpa Redkar for the MCGM

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : APRIL 5, 2023

P.C.

1. It is submitted that the proposal is already pending with the Additional Commissioner. The proposal is pending since 2018. 4 ½ years have lapsed, the same is not yet decided.
2. The learned Counsel for the Corporation seeks time. 4 ½ years is not a short period for taking a decision on the proposal by the Additional Commissioner.
3. However, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Corporation, we place the matter on 02.05.2023, as a last chance.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)