

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale & Anr..

....Petitioners

V/S

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Sanghraj Rupwate i/b Ms. Shraddha S. Vavhal for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent No.1-MCGM.

Mr. Pravin P. Chavan, Deputy Chief Security Officer of MCGM present in Court.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 2nd MAY 2023.

P.C.:

1 At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent-Corporation, stand over to 27 June 2023 as a last chance. No further time would be granted.

2 It is mentioned that a decision is taken by the Respondent-Corporation and after the Affidavit is filed the Respondent-Corporation shall work out the matter on merits.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)