

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Ms. Shraddha Vavhal for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sagar Patil, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 24 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

. The Petitioners have challenged order dated 30 August 2021 issued by the Respondent-Corporation. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to examine whether challenge to this order would suffice cause of the Petitioner or other orders also need to be challenged.

2. Stand over to **12 March 2024**.

3. Leave is granted to incorporate the challenge in case Petitioners decides that other orders need to be challenged.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)