

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
And 12 Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Shraddha Varhal, for Petitioners.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar, for Respondent-Corporation.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 24 APRIL 2024

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the Respondent- Municipal Corporation tenders apology for not remaining present. We expect that this would be not repeated and on that basis we accept the apology.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent- Municipal Corporation states that as per the instructions, the promotion subject to outcome of the petition cannot be granted and the Petitioners would be informed accordingly. If such communication is received, it is open to the Petitioners to amend the petition to incorporate the pleadings and challenge.

3. Stand over to **14 June 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)