

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale and Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Suraj Gadkari i/b. Shraddha Vavhal for the Petitioners
Ms. Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent - Corporation

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 14 JUNE 2024

P.C. :-

Necessary decision be communicated to the Petitioners
by next date.

2. Stand over to **21 June 2024** under the caption “**For
Directions**”.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.