

Writ Petition No. 3521 of 2022

V/s.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Corporation.

M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 21 June 2024.

The learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation states that communication is issued to the Petitioner on 20 June 2024.

the said communication with the necessary prayers and pleadings.

filed before the next date.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)