

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3521 OF 2022

Chhagan Dajiram Kale and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Shraddha Vavhal for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By a praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Petitioners has sought for extension of time to carry out amendment which is allowed to be carried out by this Court vide order dated 28 January 2026 within a period of two weeks from the date of the said order.
3. Time to carry out amendment is extended. The Petitioner shall carry out amendment by 13 February 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]